NYÍREGYHÁZI EGYETEM
RULES FOR STUDENTS WITH DISABILITIES
TO PROMOTE EQUAL OPPORTUNITIES
Accepted:
24 June 2008, in effect from: 1 July 2008
Last Amended:
18 April 2023, in effect from: 1 May 2023
The Senate of the University of Nyíregyháza, on the basis of the Act CCIV of 2011 on National

            In person: 8:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m., at the office of the Mental Health and Equality Center
After the application/registration (Mental Health and Equality Center registration), the
key can be collected at the reception of building B according to the opening hours of the
building. The key is received and kept on the form provided for this purpose at the gate.
The student can find out more about the services on the website of the Mental Health
and Equality Center (https://eselyegyenloseg.nye.hu/).
IV. Final Provisions
§ 6
(1) This regulation was accepted by the Senate of the College of Nyíregyháza by the resolution
I/2-2/83/2008. (June 24), with effect from July 1, 2008. At the same time, the College Council
by the resolution I/2-2/53-4/2003. (February 25) shall cease to have effect.
(2) This regulation was amended by the Senate of the College of Nyíregyháza by the resolution
RH/61-63./2014. (June 17), with effect from June 19, 2014.
(3) This regulation was amended by the Senate of the College of Nyíregyháza by the resolution
IHK/111-84/2015. (May 19), with effect from May 21, 2015.
(4) The annexes to these this regulation were amended by the Senate of the College of
Nyíregyháza by the resolution IHK/111-141/2015. (September 29), with effect from October
1, 2015.
(5) This regulation was amended by the Senate of the College of Nyíregyháza by the resolution
IHK/111-214/2015. (December 15), with effect from December 17, 2015.
(6) This regulation was amended by the Senate of Nyíregyháza University by the resolution
IHK/37-104/2016. (June 14), with effect from June 16, 2016.
(7) This regulation was amended by the Senate of the Nyíregyházi University by the resolution
IHK/93-35/2018. (April 17), with effect from April 19, 2018.
(8) This regulation was amended by the Senate of the Nyíregyháza University by the resolution
IHK/44-43/2023. (April 18), with effect from May 1, 2023.
Nyíregyháza, April 18, 2023.
On behalf of the Senate:
Dr. György Szabó
        rector